
FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR MARCH 9, 2016 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE 

NAME OF 
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for the 
Daura Township Soil Erosion 
and Flood Control Phase II and 
the completion of the 
Construction of Sabke Dam, 
Irrigation and Drainage Works 
in Katsina State. 

Messrs CGC 
(Nigeria) Limited  

Presidency N2,270,000,000.00 12 Months 

 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR MAY 18, 2016 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE 

NAME OF 
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 Proposal to Finance, Construct 
and Rehabilitate Phase II of the 
Lokoja-Obajana-Kabba-IIorin 
Road (Section II Obajana-
Kabba) in kogi/Kwara States. 

Messrs Dangote 
Cement PLC 

Ministry of Power 
Works & Housing/  
Finance 

N5,024,000,000.00 24 Months 

 

 

 



FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR AUGUST 31, 2016 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE 

NAME OF 
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 Award of the Contract for the 
Provision of Technology 
Platform for the Delivery of 
Seeds, Fertilizer and other 
Farm inputs to small Holder 
Farmers Nationwide Under the 
Growth Enhancement Support 
Scheme (GESS) including 
Technology Transfer 

Messrs Cellulant 
(Nigeria) Limited 

Ministry of 
Agriculture and 
Rural 
Development 

N383,512,500.00 12 Months 

2 Award of Contract for the 
construction of Postgraduate 
International House for the 
University of Ibadan 

Messrs Dutum 
Company Limited 

Ministry of 
Education 

N1,302,709,092.34 44 Weeks 

3. Award of contract for the 
construction of the New 
University Library for the 
University of Lagos 

Messrs Dutum 
Company Limited 

Ministry of 
Education 

N1,935,135,087.35 18 Months 

 

 

 

 



 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR SEPTEMBER 28, 2016 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE 

NAME OF 
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 Award of contract for the 
Procurement of Arms and 
Ammunition for the Nigeria 
Immigration Service (NIS) 
Border Patrol Operations 

Messrs Defence 
Industries 
Corporation of 
Nigeria (DICON) 

Ministry of Interior N142,465,000.00 6 Weeks 

 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR OCTOBER 5, 2016 

Award of contract for the Procurement of 320 Operational Black Maria Vehicles consisting of 25 Black Maria (Tata Lorry), 
76 Toyota Hilux Double Cabin, 6 Toyota Ambulances, 12 Toyota Coaster Buses, 4 Tata Sewage Trucks, 4 Tata Water 

Tankers, 1 Land Cruiser and 85 Peugeot 508  for the Nigerian Prisons Service 

 
S/N NAME OF COMPANY NO OF VEHICLES 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 
PAN Nigeria Ltd 85 

Nigerian Prisons 
Service 

N793,334,724.35  

2 
Kojo Motors Nig. Ltd 101 N1,203,600,000.00  



3 
Elizade Nig. Ltd 101 N1,183,800,000.00  

4 
TATA Africa Services Nig. Ltd 33 N401,420,000.00  

 
Total 320  N3,582,154,724.35  

 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE 

NAME OF 
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 Repeat Procurement for the 
award of contract for the 
Design, manufacture and 
Supply of 3 units of 150MVA 
330/132/33KV Power 
Transformers complete with 
spare parts and accessories, to 
be installed at Shiroro, Osogbo 
and Kumbotso Transmission 
Substations and Strategic 
spare parts 

Messrs Liaoning 
Efacec Electrical 
Equipment Co. Ltd 
(LEEEC) 

Minister of Power, 
Works and 
Housing 

USD5,287,800.00 
equiv. to  

N1,131,672,780.00  
10 Months  

 

 



FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR OCTOBER 12, 2016 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE 

NAME OF 
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 Upward review of the contract 
sum for six Federal Secretariat 
Complexes across the six geo-
political zones 

 
Minister of Power, 
Works and 
Housing 

From 
N15,283,437,772.56 

 To 
N16,009,270,533.17 

52 Weeks 

2 Outline Business Case (OBC) 
for the proposed Industrial 
Port Development (Standard 
Flour Mills and Adjoining Jetty, 
along Badagry Creek, Apapa, 
Lagos 

Messrs Modandola 
Group 

Minister of 
Transportation 

USD81,483,134.75 24 Months 

3 Award of contract for the 
direct procurement of vehicles 
for the Economic and Financial 
Crimes Commission 

Messrs Stallion NMN 
Ltd 

 Economic and 
Financial Crimes 
Commission 

N203,910,000.00 14 Days 

4 

Implementation of the 
Technical Audit Report for the 
Commissioning of the 10MW 
windfarm project in Katsina 
State 

Messrs Vergnet SA, 
Minister of Power, 
Works and 
Housing 

From 
€18,500,000.00 
Plus 
N494,020,000.00  
To 
€20,848,915.96 Plus 
N573,901,824.40 
 

6 Months 

 



FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR OCTOBER 19, 2016 

Award of contract for the Engagement of the team Transaction Advisers 

 
S/N 

AREA OF 
EXPERTISE 

FIRM 
IMPLEMENTING 

AGENCY 
COST DURATION 

1 

Financial Advisers 

i. The African Finance 
Corporation (Lead 
Transaction Adviser) 

ii. Greenwich Trust 

Ministry of 
Transportation 

N329,508,628.00 

4 Months 

2 

Legal Advisers 

i. Principles Law Firm 
ii. Lateef Fagbemi & Co 

iii. Olaniwon Ajayi LP and 
iv. Twenty Marina 

Solicitations 

N239,360,625.00 

3 
Infrastructure/Tec
hnical Adviser 

i. Messrs CPCS Transcom 
Limited 

N108,505,170.90 

 
TOTAL  N677,374423.90 

 

 

 

 



 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR OCTOBER 26, 2016 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE NAME OF COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 

Award of contract for the 
additional works on the 
ongoing construction of the 2 
X 60MVA,  132/33KV 
substation at Kudenda, Kaduna 
State 

Messrs Skipper 
Nigeria Limited 

Ministry of 
Power, Works and 
Housing 

From 

USD5,141,617.31 

Plus 

N657,595,025.30 

To 

USD6,134,766.09 

Plus 

N1,470,333,128.12 

 

6 Months 

2 

Award of contract for 
additional works for the 
215MW Kaduna Power Plant 
project 

Messrs General 
Electric/Rockson 
Engineering Limited 

Ministry of 
Power, Works and 
Housing 

From 

€135,840,665.71 

Plus 

N6,066,626,449.24  

To 

 



€147,214,057.00 

Plus 

N8,961,045,410.95 

 

 

 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR NOVEMBER 2, 2016 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE NAME OF COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 
Upgrade and Rehabilitation of 
Terminal Building 
(International Wing) at Port 
Harcourt International Airport) Messrs Inter Bau 

Construction Limited 
Ministry of 
Transportation 

N 777,726,669.30                                                     

To 

N1,684,052,319.58 

 16 Weeks 

2 
Refurbishment of Port 
Harcourt International Airport 
Terminal Building Phase II 

N 746,083,782.12                                                     

To 

N1,411,662,855.57 

 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR NOVEMBER 9, 2016 



 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE NAME OF COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 Award of contract for the 
procurement of 38Nos. Nissan 
NP 300 Pick-up 4 Wheel Drive 
vehicles  

Messrs Stallion NMN 
Limited 

Ministry of Mines 
and Steel 
Development 

N326,781,000.00 3 Weeks 

 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR NOVEMBER 16, 2016 

Award of Contract for the procurement of various brands of Operational Vehicles for the Nigeria Immigration Service 
inclusive of  5% vat 

 
S/N VEHICLE DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE (N) QTY 

TOTAL AMOUNT 
(N) 

COMPANY 
COMPLETION 

PERIOD 

1a 
Peugeot 301 Active 1.6L 
AT 

7,011,000.00 30 220,846,500.00 

Peugeot 
Automobile 
of Nigeria 
(PAN) Ltd 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4 Weeks 

1b 
Painting to immigration 
colors 

100,000.00 30 3,000,000.00 

 
   223,996,500.00 

2a 
Peugeot 508 1.6 THP 
Allure Auto, TBC 

13,857,000.00 8 116,398,800.00 



2b 
Painting to immigration 
colors 

100,000.00 8 840,000.00 

 
Subtotal   341,235,300.00  

 

3a 
Nissan Altima Super 
Elite (SL) 2.5 CVT 

8,700,000.00 10 91,350,000.00 

Stallion 
NMN 
Limited 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4 Weeks 

3b 
Painting to immigration 
colors 

100,000.00 10 1,050,000.00 

 
   92,400,000.00 

4a Nissan Urvan 16 Seater 
Bus Wide Body, High 
Roof 2.5 MI, Petrol 
Engine  

12,500,000.00 14 183,750,000.00 

4b 
Painting to immigration 
colors 

150,000.00 11 1,732,500.00 

 
Subtotal   277,882,500.00 

 
Grand Total  62 619,117,800.00  

 



Award of contract for the procurement of 77 various brands of Border Patrol 4WD All Terrain vehicles for the Nigeria 
Immigration Service inclusive of 5& VAT 

 
S/N VEHICLE DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE (N) QTY 

TOTAL AMOUNT 
(N) 

COMPANY 
COMPLETION 

PERIOD 

1a For Ranger Double 
Cabin (4WD) 2.5L Petrol 
Engine 

12,650,000.00 30 398,475,000.00 

Coscharis 
Motors 
Limited 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4 Weeks 

1a 

Painting to immigration 
colors 

100,000.00 30 3,150,000.00 

 
Subtotal   401,625,000.00  

 

2a Nissan Double Cabin 
Pick-Up 4WD AX 2.4 
Patrol MT for border 
patrol operations 

8,500,000.00 39 348,075,000.00 

Stallion 
NMN 
Limited 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2b 
Painting to immigration 
colors 

100,000.00 39 4,095,000.00 

 
   352,170,000.00 



3 Nissan patrol jeep LE, 
4WD, 5.6, V8, AT, for 
CGIS and DCGs  

28,000,000.00 8 227,200,000.00 
4 Weeks 

 
Subtotal   590,730,000.00 

 
Grand Total  77 992,355,000.00  

 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR NOVEMBER 23, 2016 

 
Award of contracts for the direct procurement of various Operational Vehicles for the Federal Road Safety Corps 

(FRSC) 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE NAME OF COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 Award of contract for a Direct 
Procurement of 27 units of 
Peugeot 301 Access Vehicles  

Peugeot Automobile 
Nigeria (PAN) Ltd 

Federal Road 
Safety Corps 

N164,910,826.21 

30 Days 2 Award of contract for a Direct 
Procurement of 40 units of 
IVM double carrier pick-up 
Vehicles 

Innoson Vehicle 
Manufacturing Co. 
Ltd 

N299,607,000.00 

 

 



FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR NOVEMBER 30, 2016 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE NAME OF COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTIN
G AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 Award of contract for the 
extension of the Lagos-Ibadan 
segment of Lagos-Kano 
Railway Modernization Project 
form its terminal point at 
Ebutte-Metta to the Lagos Port 
Complex at Apapa  

Messrs China Civil 
Engineering 
Construction 
Corporation (CCECC) 

Ministry of 
Transportation 

Increasing total credit 

loan facility From 

USD1,192,019,587.25 

To 

USD1,267,317,586.10 

36 Months 

2 Award of contract for the 
construction of Federal 
Secretariat Complex Ado-Ekiti, 
in Ekiti State 

Messrs Deux Projects 
Nigeria Limited 

Ministry of 
Power, Works 
and Housing 

N3,340,608,368.07 88 weeks 

3 Award of contract for the 
furnishing of the Federal 
Secretariat, Gombe, Gombe 
State  

Messrs Muhsin Nig. 
Ltd 

N595,345,712.58 12 weeks 

 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR DECEMBER 7, 2016 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE NAME OF COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 



1 Approved the procurement of 
2Nos. Multipurpose Drilling 
Rigs  

Messrs Total 
Advance Services Ltd 

Ministry of Mines 
and Steel 
Development 

N807,650,646.00 8 Weeks 

2 Revised Estimated Total Cost 
for the Engineering Design, 
Manufacture, Supply, 
Construction and 
Commissioning of the 
2X30/40MVA, 132/33KV 
Substation at Walalambe and 
tur In and Out of Dan-Agundi 
Dakata 132KV Transmission 
Line in Kano State 

Messrs GIT 
Engineering Limited 

Ministry of 
Power, Works and 
Housing 

From  

€3,875,066.01 Plus 

N277,141,985.52  

To  

€3,975,089.73 Plus 

N315,319,921.33 

10 Months 

 

 

 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR DECEMBER 21, 2016 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE NAME OF COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 Award of contract for the 
Procurement and supply of 
700 Tons of Alum and 1000 
Drums of High Test 
Hypochlorite (HTH) for water 

Messrs Mudpha 
International Ltd 

Ministry of 
Federal Capital 
Territory 
Administration 

N225,200,000.00 4 Weeks 



treatment to the FCT Water 
Board  

2 Award of contract for the 
Emergency Repairs of 
Tamburawa Bridge along 
Kano-Kaduna Dual 
Carriageway  

Messrs Borini Prono 
& Co. Nigeria Limited 

Ministry of 
Power, Works and 
Housing 

N1,898,456,175.00 12 Months 

3 Award of contract for the Early 
Works IV (EW IV) of the second 
Niger Bridge project linking 
Anambra and Delta States 

Messrs Julius Berger 
Nigeria Limited 

Ministry of 
Power, Works and 
Housing 

N14,446,010,410.16 9 Months 

 

 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR JANUARY 4, 2017 

Award of contract for the procurement of 23Nos. Firefighting Equipment for the Federal Fire Service by the Ministry 
of Interior 

 
S/N DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE (N) QTY 

TOTAL AMOUNT 
(N) 

COMPANY 

1a Firefighting Truck (Water Tender) 
5000 Litres Water Tank Capacity 

 
188,194,111,35 4 752,776,445.00 MNM 

Construction and 
Engineering 
Services Limited 

1b 
Water/Foam Fighting Truck (7500 
Litres Water & 1,000 Liters Foam)  

209,341,335.00 1 209,341,335.00 



1c 
Emergency Rescue Tender 
complete with Rescue Equipment 

333,636,455.25 1 333,636,455.25 

 
Subtotal   1,295,754,235.65  

2 
Fire Fighting Truck (Water Tender) 
5000 Litres Water Tank Capacity 

188,194,111.35 3 564,582,335.5 Messrs UYK 
Nigeria Limited 

3 
Fire Fighting Truck (Water Tender) 
5000 Litres Water Tank Capacity 

188,194,111.35 4 752,776,445.40 
Messrs Afrodezt 
Global Services 
Limited 

4 
Fire Fighting Truck (Water Tender) 
5000 Litres Water Tank Capacity 

188,194,111.35 10 1,881,941.113 
Messrs AVSATEL 
Communications 
Limited 

 
Grand Total   4,495,054,129.55  

 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR JANUARY 4, 2017 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE NAME OF COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 
Revised Estimated Total Cost 
(RETC) of the contract for the 
upgrade and rehabilitation of 

Messrs Dari 
Investment Limited 

Ministry of 
Transportation 

From 

N684,279,139.50 

To 

6 Months 



the Kaduna International 
Airport Terminal 

N1,164,523,063.09 

 

 

 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR JANUARY 11, 2017 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE NAME OF COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 Award of contract for the 
Development of IT Integrated 
Automation and Interactive 
Portal for the Ministry of 
Mines and Steel Development   

Messrs Westblue 
Nigeria Limited 

Ministry of Mines 
and Steel 
Development   

N732,966,461.03 5 Months 

2 Award of contract for the 
completion of Sabke/Dutsi and 
Mashi Water Supply Project in 
Katsina State 

Messrs Bran & 
Luebbe Water 
Engineers (Nig.) 
Limited 

Ministryof Water 
Resources 

N1,735,272,435.33 18 Months 

3 Award of contract for Direct 
Procurement and Acquisition 
of Microsoft Office 365 
Enterprise License by the 
National Pension Commission 

Messrs Microsoft 
Ireland   

National Pension 
Commission 

N164,300,086.92  

 



FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR JANUARY 25, 2017 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE NAME OF COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DURATION 

1 Revised Estimated Total Cost 
for the Constructions of 
2X60MVA, 132/33KV 
Substation at Odogunyan, 
2X60MVA, 132/33KV 
Substation at Ayobo, Ikeja 
West-Ayobo 132KV D/C 
Transmission Lines and 
2X132KV Lines Bays Extension 
at Ikeja West 

Messrs LAGA 
CEPower Limited 

Ministry of 
Power, Works and 
Housing 

From 

N3,228,042,990.20                 

To 

N3,502,347,285.84 

3 Months 

2 Award of contract for Soil 
Erosion and Flood Control 
Project in Kwoi Town, Jaba 
LGA, Kaduna State 

Messrs Harris & 
Dome Nigeria Limited 

President of the 
Federal Republic 
of Nigeria 

N899,391,526.78 9 Months 

 


